

PROPOSAL FOR AMENDMENTS TO THE TERMS OF REFERENCE AND
RULES OF PROCEDURE OF WP.29 (TRANS/WP.29/690)

The WP.29 Terms of Reference and Rules of Procedure were adopted by WP.29 at its one-hundred-and-nineteenth session and published under the symbol TRANS/WP.29/690 on 18 November 1999. They refer to the Terms of Reference and Rules of Procedure of the ECE (E/ECE/778/Rev.3) in force at that time. Since then, the Terms of Reference and Rules of Procedure of the ECE have been modified and are now published under the symbol E/ECE/778/Rev.4. This document intends to align the Terms of Reference and Rules of Procedure of WP.29 to the new version of the Terms of Reference and Rules of Procedure of the ECE.

Term of Reference 1, the reference to "E/ECE/778/Rev.3", amend to read "E/ECE/778/Rev.4".

Rule of Procedure 1 (a), the reference to "E/ECE/778/Rev.3", amend to read "E/ECE/778/Rev.4".

Rule of Procedure 21 (a), the reference to "Rules 24 to 37", amend to read "27 to 37".

Rule of Procedure 26, the reference to "Rules 37 to 39", amend to read "34 to 39".
